Doc#. 1321357314 fee: $60.00

UNOFFIC|AleAsl Y™

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:

This document was pr=pared by Seterus, Inc.

__[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
L786E Loan Number: 22138577
Investor Loan # 1705711798

LOAN MOMFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providiag ‘o~ Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"; made this 14th day of May, 2013, between BESSIE A
HENRY ("Borrower") and Seterus, Inc. ("Servicer") Lous Servicer for the Lender, and Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. ("Mortgagee"), amends and supplewiesis, (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security
Deed (the "Security Instrument"), and Timely Payment Rewards Ridex, if any, dated October 22, 2007 and recorded
in Book or Liber N/A, at page(s) N/A, Instrument Number 7319491271 the COOK (A) Records of Cook and (2)
the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Proprty”_located at

1220 S SPRINGFIELD AVE, CHICAGO, IL 606.3
the real property described being set forth as follows:

Property Legal Description - See Attached Exhibit A

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree ‘as” follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

I As of May 14, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New Principal
Balance") is U.S. $259,628.44, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Bomrower by Lender plus any
interest and other amounts capitalized.

HENRY 22138577 Contract Code DEA
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family--Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01109}  (page ! of 3}

*3100 000010480620 001*G




1321357314 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

$77,888.51 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance”) and Borrower
will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal Balance less the Deferred
Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is
$181,739.93. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%,
from May 01, 2013. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $759.56,
beginning on the Ist day of June, 2013, and continuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month
until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full, The yearly
rate of 4.000% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest
thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be May 01, 2053.

Monthly Number of
Interest Rate Principal and Payment
Yesrs' | Interest Rate \ Monthly
Change Date Interest Payment Begins On P
; ayments
B Amount
-4 | £4.000 05/01/2013 759.56 06/01/2013 480

3. Borrower agrees \c puy-in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under the Note
and Security Instrumeit by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower sells or transfers an interest in the Property,
(ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the new Maturity Date.

4. If Borrower makes a partial prepayricit of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Balance before soplying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.

5. Ifall or any part of the Property or any iate.es in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficial interest in Eorrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment [n full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrowsar notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not fess than 30 days from the date the notice i- détvered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fail~ t- 'pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
petiod, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the ‘Sceurity Instrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower.

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requicéinents of the Security Instrument,
including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make aif payments of taxes, insurance
premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that F orrower is obligated to make
under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are: forever canceled, null and
veid, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, 1irplementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, izic’ading, where
applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as desctibed in paragraph 1 of “ue) Timely
Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By
executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which
Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is
part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred
to in {a) above,

HENRY 22138577
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Singl Family—Fannic Mae UNIFORM ENSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 01/09)

’I II l*3100 000010480620 UOZ*HIW IWI

(page 2 of 3)




1321357314 Page: 3 of 7

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making
of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be and
remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property o
any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly
scserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing.p this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of tise Miote and Security Instrument.

(d} All costs and eaperises incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees,
title examination,, znd attomey's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipr!ated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make und execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall
bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

/\ 9 [.] Seterus, li:.

Sear}

-Servicer==" Lry 3 I Zﬂé rjljr‘rower

LitaHe] ﬁ@ﬂ@l‘ LETSTE A HENRY
By:

Authorized Signer

Assistant Secretary
_/\~ WAY 91 0%

%rtgage Electronic

Registration Svetem: -

(Seal)

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

ReginaNoxor

HENRY 22138577
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family~Fannie Mae UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 101 (rev. 01/09)  (page 3 of 3)

*3100 000010480620 003*



1321357314 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of :ELLfno._'ﬁ
County of ‘ ‘ l@d\.ﬁoﬂ

On,((\h.\-\‘z.&?zmefore me, M&&g 1' SL ).g;& W g‘ ]\—, personally appeared

j}ag\a \'\mou\ ,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to uie within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/het/theit auiratized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the extity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _ (5eal)

My

RE: BESSIE A HENRY
22138577
L786 - FNMA Modification Agreement

MIWIIMINHWMIM”"“I”W“”H'II -
*3100 000010480620 001*G



1321357314 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Oregon

County of Washington

On 5/31/2013, before me, Molly Yost Walters, Notary Public, personally appeared Lita
Helmstetler, Authorized Signer of Seterus, Inc., and Regina Noxon, Assistant Secretary for
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by liiz/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the persen(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my kan< and official seal.

State of Uregon
My commission expires on: January 26, 2016

Commission No. 464132




1321357314 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFF|GJAL COPY

LOT 14 IN BLOCK 2 IN FRANK WELLS AND COMPANYS BOULEVARD SUBDIVISION OF THE
NORTHWEST ONE QUARTER OF THE NORTH WEST ONE QUARTER OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Also Known As: 1220 § SPRINGFIELD AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60623

22138577 BESSIE A HENRY

1mIIllwlﬂlw‘nlm"“"ll“lmwmnn -
*3100 000010480620 001*G



1321357314 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY :

SETERUS, INC.
14523 SW MILLIKAN WAY., STE. 200
BEAVERTON, OREGON 97005



